Hospital Employees Retraining Fund

For Fiscal Year 2022
Payment Due July 1, 2021

Basis of Payment: Total Approved GBR Revenue times

Hospital ID #
Total
H210001
H210002 H218992
H210003
H210004 H210065
H210005
H210006
H210008
H210009
H210010
H210011
H210012
H210013
H210015
H210016
H210017
H210018
H210019 H210045
H210022
H210023
H210024
H210027
H210028
H210029
H210030
H210032
H210033
H210034
H210035
H210037
H210038
H210039
H210040
H210043
H210044
H210048
H210049
H210051
H210055
H210056
H210057
H210058
H210060
H210061
H210062
H210063
H210064
H210333
H210087
H210088

Hospital Name
All Hospitals
Meritus Medical Center, Inc.

University of Maryland Medical Center and Shock Trauma

Prince Georges Hospital Center

Holy Cross Health

Frederick Health Hospital

Harford Memorial Hospital

Mercy Medical Center

The Johns Hopkins Hospital

Shore Medical Center - Dorchester

Saint Agnes Hospital

Sinai Hospital of Baltimore

Grace Medical Center

MedStar Franklin Square Medical Center
Adventist HeatlhCare d/b/a White Oak Medical Center
Garrett Regional Medical Center

MedStar Montgomery Medical Center

Tidal Health PRMC and McCready

Suburban Hospital

Anne Arundel Medical Center

MedStar Union Memorial Hospital

UPMC Western Maryland Corporation
MedStar St. Mary's Hospital

Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center
Shore Medical Center - Chester River
ChristianaCare - Union Hospital

Carroll Hospital Center

MedStar Harbor Hospital

Charles Regional Medical Center

Shore Medical Center - Easton

University of Maryland Midtown Campus
CalverthHealth Medical Center

Northwest Hospital Center

Baltimore Washington Medical Center
Greater Baltimore Medical Center, Inc.
Howard County General Hospital

Upper Chesapeake Medical Center

Doctors Community Hospital

Laurel Medical Center

MedStar Good Samaritan Hospital

Adventist HeatlhCare d/b/a Shady Grove Medical Center
UM Rehabilitation and Orthopedics Institute
Adventist HeatlhCare Fort Washington Medical Center
Atlantic General Hospital Corporation
MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center
St. Joseph Medical Center

Levindale Hebrew Geriatric Center & Hospital
Bowie Health Center

Germantown Emergency Center

UM Queen Anne's Freestanding Emergency Center

This is actual approved revenue for FY2021

0.006%
GBR Approved Revenue  Payment Due on
FYE June 30, 2021 July 1, 2021
$19,105,021,605 $1,146,301
$437,448,588 $26,247
$1,975,762,361 $118,546
$361,209,599 $21,673
$684,626,722 $41,078
$390,692,064 $23,442
$114,594,077 $6,876
$627,587,311 $37,655
$2,748,743,008 $164,925
$48,679,973 $2,921
$465,020,035 $27,901
$901,845,133 $54,111
$43,744,475 $2,625
$604,105,740 $36,246
$324,197,186 $19,452
$70,315,929 $4,219
$189,258,201 $11,355
$514,487,376 $30,869
$374,516,438 $22,471
$728,093,864 $43,686
$453,287,365 $27,197
$358,782,400 $21,527
$206,016,792 $12,361
$752,759,369 $45,166
$55,759,080 $3,346
$180,654,968 $10,839
$251,914,342 $15,115
$199,352,400 $11,961
$168,803,991 $10,128
$245,479,831 $14,729
$238,042,538 $14,283
$165,657,220 $9,939
$289,247,707 $17,355
$487,491,167 $29,249
$530,943,614 $31,857
$328,466,173 $19,708
$347,985,589 $20,879
$284,601,929 $17,076
$34,984,320 $2,099
$286,853,150 $17,211
$493,108,963 $29,587
$133,400,346 $8,004
$55,419,828 $3,325
$122,209,113 $7,333
$298,809,356 $17,929
$417,505,537 $25,050
$66,682,311 $4,001
$22,391,522 $1,343
$15,378,992 $923
$8,103,611 $486
$19,105,021,605 $1,146,301
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